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TRAFIEK 2015
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - DECEMBER 2015
01.	 OO-ABC	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Group	 LOWI - EGLF	 (2)
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LEJR - EHRD	
	 SE-IUV	 RC-690C Commander	 Wermlandsflyg	 LEIB - ESST	 (2)
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBFN	
02.	 F-HCOM	 Cessna F.337G	 Action Communication SAS	 LFTF - LFAV	 (9)
	 F-HJBR	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 CASAM	 EGBE - ELLX	 (3)
	 G-BGGC	 Bellanca 7GCBC	 P-J.de Coninck	 LFQO - LFQO	 (17)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 GMTT - LOWI	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBZZ - EGTB	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EGPD - EHBD	
03.	 D-EBFU	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 C.Jacobs	 EBST - EBST	
	 LX-JFI	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LFQQ - EGLD	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHEH - LSZH	 (4)
	 OO-CHD	 Cessna 150M	 New CAG	 EBSP - EBSP	
	 OO-NZF	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-YTH	 Grob G.103 Twin II	 Luchtkadetten	 with LindSky	
	 OO-YTL	 Grob G.103 Twin II	 Luchtkadetten	 with LindSky	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-ANV	 Cirrus SR.22	 Leverco BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-NBA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 EACM	 EHEH - EHEH	
	 LB-05	 Piper L-21B Super Cub	 Luchtkadetten	 EBBE - EBBE	
04.	 D-CRON	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Silvercloud	 EGPH - LOWS	 (5)
	 F-AZLQ	 IAR-823	 J. van Rossum (delivery)	 LFBS - based	
	 F-BVTP	 Piper PA-23-250 Aztec	 Metris Imao	 LFBL - EHGG	 (8)
	 LX-JFQ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LFPB - LSGG	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 LIRA - EGHR	  
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZH - LSZS	 (6)
	 OO-SPM	 Stampe SV.4C	 M.Kenis	 EBZR - EBZR	 (12)
	 OY-EKC	 Falcon 7X	 Air Alsie	 EKBI - EKBI	 (6)
	 PH-PVR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Unisign bv	 EDLV - EHBK	
	 RS-02	 Sea King Mk.48	 Belgian Air Force	 EBKH - ZZZZ	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
05.	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 LSGK - EBCI	
	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 F-BVTP	 Piper PA-23-250 Aztec	 Metris Imao	 local flight	
	 OO-PVI	 Pitts S-2B Special	 P.van Israel	 ZZZZ - 	
06.	 D-IHEB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Silver Cloud Air	 LOWS - EDDF	 (8)
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGS - LIRZ	 (10)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZS - EBBR	 (8)
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	 (11)
07.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY - EDRY	
	 D-ICAO	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Lothringen Aero Service	 EDMA - EDMA	
	 F-BVTP	 Piper PA-23-250 Aztec	 Metris Imao	 local flight	
	 G-WNCH	 Beech B200	 Synergy Aviation	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 PH-DKJ	 Cessna F.150M	 De Kempen	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
08.	 G-VIPI	 BAe 125-800B	 Castle Air Services	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 M-AJOR	 Hawker 900XP	 Ineos Aviation	 LSGG - ENTO	 (9)
	 N264DB	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 Cool Flourish Ltd	 EGNE - EGNE	  
	 N315P	 Cessna 310Q	 Full Sutton Flying Centre	 EGNU - EGNU	
	 OE-FZE	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFAQ - EDDH	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
09.	 D-EKQD	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 R.Cuypers (delivery)	 EDDR - based	
	 F-HINC	 Learjet 75	 Agroair	 LEMD - LFRD	  
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	 (10)
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	 G-OPEP	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Steeple Industries Ltd	 EGBT - LFAT	 (10)
	 OE-FTS	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Mustang Charter	 LOWS - LOWL	 (10)
	 OO-NRG	 Robinson R.44	 Genitrade nv	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
10.	 D-BEKP	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Windrose Air	 EDDG - UKKK	 (13)
	 F-HABL	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG - EBSG	 (15)
	 N446DC	 Diamond DA.40-180	 Gama Flyers	 EBLG - EBLG	
	 OO-AMR	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 ASL nv	 EBKT - EDDL	
	 OO-CIV	 Cessna 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EGGW - EKCH	
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	            - EBSG	
	 OO-PKX	 Ce 750 Citation X	 ASL nv (ex PH-PKX)	 dep to LECO	
	 PH-SPO	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	 (12)
	 PH-WCU	 Piper PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Arrow Air Service	 EHLE - EHLE	
11.	 D-CRON	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Silvercloud	 EDDN - EHAM	
	 F-HINC	 Learjet 75	 Agroair	 LFRD - LFRD	  
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EDJA	
	 N4962V	 Cessna 177RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OK-PPP	 Nextant 400XT	 Time Air	 EGSS - LIPQ	 (12)
	 PH-AIJ	 Piper PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 VP-BBK	 BD.700 Global Express	 Execujet Australia	 EHAM - EKCH	 (12)
12.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDJA - EGTF	
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EBAK - EGSC	
	 OO-APC	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	 (14)
	 OO-LOT	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Hydraumec Intl	 EBZR - EBKH	 (19)
	 PH-GVB	 Cessna 172S	 G.Voorbraak	 EHSE - EHSE	
13.	 OO-PKX	 Ce 750 Citation X	 ASL nv	 LECO - EHEH	 (14)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD - EGNV	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
14.	 D-CRON	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Silvercloud	 LFLB - EDDL	
	 LX-EMO	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 DNMM - EDDF	 (18)
	 OO-ABC	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Group	 KOPF - LFMN	 (20)
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBKH	 (23)
	 PH-ECE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD - EHBD	
15.	 D-ESMO	 Cessna 172R	 Luftfahrtclub Braunschweig	 EDVE - EDVE	 (16)
	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 EBCI - EBBR	 (17)
	 F-HOUR	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Wijet	 EGKB - LSGG	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ - EGGW	 (22
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EGSG - EBMW	
	 N842PA	 Gulfstream 4	 Nevada Jet Holdings	 KTEB - CYHZ	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR - EBKT	 (6/1)
	 OY-RJC	 Canadair CRJ.200LR	 BackBone Aviation	 EKSB - EKSB	  
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EGMD - EHBD	
	 PH-FHB	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE - EDDS	 (16)
	 PH-JLK	 Diamond DA.40D	 Pilotel BL	 EHRD - EHRD	
16.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EHAM	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 GMTT - LOWW	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDLN - EBZW	 (18)
17.	 9H-VCE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 EGGW - EGGW	  
	 CS-DXM	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EBLG - EGNX	
	 D-CKPP	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 Binair	 EHAM - EGTE	 (18)
	 F-HASL	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aero Club Sadi Lecointe	 LFPL - LFPL	  
	 G-NODE	 AA-5B Tiger	 Ultranomad Sro	 LKPM - EGTN	 (18)
	 G-VIPI	 BAe 125-800B	 Yeates of Leicester	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 N120MX	 Cirrus SR.20	 R. Wolleswinkel	 EHRD - EBAW	
	 OO-ROB	 RC-690A Commander	 ABK nv	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-XYZ	 Robin Dr.401/155CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 RN-03	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 	
18.	 CS-DXM	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGNX - EGWU	 (19)
	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 EGTB - EBZZ	 (19)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EHAM - EGTF	
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	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 N800J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KTTN - KTTN	
	 OE-GLL	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Jetfly Airline	 LOWL - LOWL	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBZW-EBZW-LOWI 	 (19)
	 OO-ONE	 Cessna F.150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 first flight	
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-VTA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Vliegclub Teuge	 EHTE - EHTE	  
19.	 CS-GLC	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 EGWU - LOWI	  
	 D-CKPP	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 Binair	 EGTE - EDDK	
	 D-EWCD	 Cirrus SR.20	 M.Pollaert	 EHBK - EHBK	  
	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 EBZZ - EBKW	 (25)
	 G-FBLK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Blink	 LSGG - EGGW	 (20)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LOWI - EBKT	 (22)
20.	 F-BVTP	 Piper PA-23-250 Aztec	 Metris Imao	 ZZZZ - LFBL	 (21)
	 G-TWOP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD - EGGD	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 OO-ABC	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Group	 EGGW - EDDL	 (23)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD - LSGK	
	 PH-SOE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 H.van Soest	 EHBD - LFLB	
21.	 CS-DXY	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZS - EGLC	
	 G-FBLK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Blink	 EGGW - EGLK	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBAW - EBAW	
22.	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	 (23)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-ECD	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
23.	 CS-DXZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGTK - EGSC	 (24)
	 N350UK	 AS.350B Ecureuil	 Seatec	 EBAK - EGSG	
	 	 	 	 EGBE - EBAK	
	 N52723	 Cessna 177RG	 H.Vrancken	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 GMFO - LOWI	
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EHAM	
	 ST-31	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 	
24.	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD - EHRD	
25.	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDNY - LOWI	 (26)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LSGK	  
26.	 CS-DKE	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets	 LOWI - EGGW	
	 CS-DXL	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EBBR - LGAV	 (27)
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX - ELLX	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LOWI - LFLJ	 (1)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBLG - LSGK	  
27.	 CS-PHA	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFLB - EGTK	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - LFLJ	
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LSGK	  
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
28.	 CS-DXL	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LGAV - EGGW	
	 F-BVTP	 Piper PA-23-250 Aztec	 Metris Imao	 LFBL - EHGG	 (30)
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE - EBOS	
				    EBCI - EHSE	 (29)
	 G-SONE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD - EGGD	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFTH - LSGS	 (29)
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EHAM	
	 PH-SPO	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	 (29)
	 PH-SVT	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
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29.	 D-CRIS	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LERS - LOWI	
	 D-ESCS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rent a Flight	 EBCI - EBAW	
	 D-GEWF	 Diamond DA.42	 M.Haesslich	 LFRG - ELLX	  
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
30.	 D-IMME	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 ABC Nordflug	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 N117MX	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cool Transport bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 LEAL - LOWI	
	 OO-DXZ	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 H.Weyne	 EBKT - EBKT	
31.	 D-EEFK	 Mooney M.20K	 D. Evers	 EHLE - EHTE	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG - EBLG	  
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
					   
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 5,7,12,14,18,23-31	 	 	
	 OO-JEM	 4,11,19,21,26,28	 	 	
	 OO-JVA	 1-22,25	 	 	
					   
First visits	 	 	 	
02.	 F-HCOM	 Cessna F.337G	 Action Communication SAS	 	
	 G-BGGC	 Bellanca 7GCBC	 P-J.de Coninck		
03.	 OO-YTH	 Grob G.103 Twin II	 Luchtkadetten	 	
	 OO-YTL	 Grob G.103 Twin II	 Luchtkadetten	 	
04.	 F-AZLQ	 IAR-823	 J. van Rossum (delivery)	 	
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 	
	 OY-EKC	 Falcon 7X	 Air Alsie	 	
08.	 N264DB	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 Cool Flourish Ltd	 	
09.	 D-EKQD	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 R.Cuypers (delivery)	 	
	 F-HINC	 Learjet 75	 Agroair	 	
	 G-OPEP	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Steeple Industries Ltd	 	
10.	 OO-PKX	 Ce 750 Citation X	 ASL nv (ex PH-PKX)	 	
11.	 OK-PPP	 Nextant 400XT	 Time Air	 	
15.	 OY-RJC	 Canadair CRJ.200LR	 BackBone Aviation	 	
17.	 9H-VCE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 	
	 F-HASL	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aero Club Sadi Lecointe		
	 G-NODE	 AA-5B Tiger	 Ultranomad Sro	 	
	 RN-03	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 	
18.	 OO-ONE	 Cessna F.150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 	
18.	 PH-VTA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Vliegclub Teuge	 	
19.	 CS-GLC	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 	
	 D-EWCD	 Cirrus SR.20	 M.Pollaert	 	
25.	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 	
29.	 D-GEWF	 Diamond DA.42	 M.Haesslich	 	
31.	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 	


